MAD 12. 3.99				
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 OLY E	-07-1999  11215908 ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		ment(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Trape TRADEM	Conveyance Type			
X   New   Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   Document ID#	X Assignment Security Agre  License Change of Nat			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Governmen	A A		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parti			
Name (line 1) Fox, Brian	7 01	Month Day Year		
		11/18/1999		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Papaliolios, Andreas		Month Day Year 11/24/1999		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Triscend Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 301 North Whisman Road		representative is attached (Designation must be a		
Addres (line 2)		separate document from		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Mountain View	CA 94043-	3969 g		
Address (line 3) Mountain View CA State/Country State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name Jeanette S. Harms		700		
Address (line 1) BEVER & HOFFMAN, LLP		1 cs		
Address (line 2) 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320		(1) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4		
Address (line 3)		ने विकास के जिल्ला के किए के किए		
Address (line 4) San Jose, CA 95110-1017				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010422 FRAME: 0178

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	er (408) 451-5907
Name Jeanette S. Harms		
Address (line 1) BEVER & HOFFMAN, LLP		
Address (line 2) 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 3	320	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) San Jose, CA 95110-1017		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance doc	# 6
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		r if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	· ·	ers for the same property). ent Number(s)
09/418,416		ent realiber(s)
		cation was Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Parsigned by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Moritin Day real
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		
has not been assigned.	er PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	losed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X
Statement and Signature		
	pelief, the foregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depos	
Jeanette S. Harms		11-29-97
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		,

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVICE CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	ER SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Steven, P. Winega	rden	11/18/1999
		11/10/17/37
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Edmond, Y. Cheun	g	11/18/1999
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1) 1999	ш ?. /	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies)		
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if add	ditional names of receiving parties attached
		If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	ly State/Cou	untry Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Application Number(s) or Pr	State/Co	
Application Number(s) or Pa	` '	if additional numbers attached  NTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application I		Patent Number(s)
ratent Application i		T dent Number(3)
	7 [	
	J	

1.

PATENT REEL: 010422 FRAME: 0180 TRI-004 **PATENT** 

> For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Brian Fox 1414 Mallard Way Sunnyvale, CA 94087 Nationality: United States

Andreas Papaliolios 1338 Torrance Avenue Sunnvvale, CA 94089 Nationality: United States

Steven P. Winegarden 1063 Silver Tip Way Sunnyvale, CA 94086 Nationality: United States

Edmond Y. Cheung 1302 Shelby Creek Lane San Jose, CA 95120 Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Triscend Corporation 301 North Whisman Road Mountain View, CA 94043-3969 Nationality: a Delaware corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## "An Input/Output Circuit With User Programmable Functions"

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. §3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation,

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010422 FRAME: 0181 division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 11/15/99	
	Signature of: Brian Fox
State of <u>California</u> ) ) ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u> )	
person whose name is subscribed to the w	me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the rithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the ted, executed the instrument.
CARRIE REDDICK COmmission in vi panel and official s Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 22, 2002	seal.  Chille Reddick  SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Date: 24 Nov 99	****
	Signature of: Andreas Papaliolios
State of <u>California</u> ) ) ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u> )	
to be the person whose name is subscribed	known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence d to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she apacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, son acted, executed the instrument.

2 of 3

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

VIOLET E. SULL'VAN
COHM. # 1122013
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jan. 20, 2001

Date: ////8/99	Stan Winegarde
/ / · ·	Signature of: Steven P. Winegarden
State of <u>California</u> ) ) ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u> )	
On Nev. 18, 1991 b appeared Steven P. Winegarden persona evidence to be the person whose name in he/she executed the same in his/her auth	efore me,
	****
Date: $11/18/9$	Signature of: Edmond Y. Cheung
	Signature of: Edmond Y. Cheung
appeared Edmond Y. Cheung personall to be the person whose name is subscrib	efore me,
WITNESS my hand and offici	al seal.
CARRIE REDDICK Commission # 1199724 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 22, 2012	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

**RECORDED: 12/03/1999**